

Notice of Violation



BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

AIR QUALITY

MANAGEMENT

AND THE BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

AIR QUALITY

AND THE BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

(415) 749-5000

DISTRICT	/2		
NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	ON No. A 55799		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont	Blvd. GP 9/1502		
PHONE: (5/0) 493-1528	STATE: UFF ZIP: 14,085		
☐ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE	,		
ADDRESS:	Same As Above		
CITY:	ZIP		
SOURCE: S# 1002NAME: + 0+W	WS INPS + SPS OVENS		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:			
DATE: 7/31/19	_ TIME: HRS		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 No Authority to Construct	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Permit to Operate		
REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning	REG 2 RULE & SEC 307 Failure to Meet Permit Condition PC# 2007 REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions		
REG RULE SEC	TIONCODE		
REG RULE SEC	TIONCODE		
Details: Dev # 5571, RCA # 07NDD			
RECIPIENT NAME: Brandon TITLE: SC. Man	From an		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	1000		
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDITAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUE	COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN ATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE ED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS STANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE LEGAL ACTION.		
ISSUED BY: Jacqueline 1	Augul INSP# 727 TIME: 1300 HRS MAILED		
PLEASE	PRESS HARD		

Continued On Reverse



Notice of Violation

INSTRUCTIONS

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



*AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION No. A 55802		
ISSUED TO: Tesla Motors, Inc. Ppg N# A1438/ ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd. E0459 CITY: Tremont STATE: CA ZIP: 945005 PHONE: (510) 493-1506 30 9H		
N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS: Same As Above		
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: A-1002 (TD) E-COST OVER		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME		
DATE: 3/19 TIME: 00:01 HRS		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate		
REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 2 RULE SEC 307 Failure to Meet Permit Condition		
REG 5 SEC 301 REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions		
REG RULE SECTION CODE		
REG RULE SECTION CODE		
Details: PC#9158 Part 22 Operation of A-100Z below 1400°F.		
RECIPIENT NAME: BYON ON FREEMON TITLE: Sr. ENV. Affairs May		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.		
DATE: 5/09/19 TIME: 11:30 HRS MAILED		



Notice of Violation

INSTRUCTIONS

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

A variance should be sought if it is necessary to continue to operate in violation of District Regulations. For information on eligiblity for, or filing of, a variance, call (415) 749-5073.

(back)

AIRQUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLA	TION		57010	
ISSUED TO: TESTA, Inc. ADDRESS: 45500 Frem		·		70
CITY: Fremont PHONE: (5/0) 249-36	o4 STATE	<u>CH</u>	_{ZIP:} 945	28
N# Mailing Address on F61				
OCCURRENCE				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:			Same As Above	;
CITY: SOURCE: S#1002NAME: 51	3 E-CDO		-1002	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:				
DATE: 1/1/17	TIME:	1200	_ HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 No Authority to Construct		EG 2 RULE 1 SE lo Permit to Oper		
REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance		REG 2 RULE S		
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning		REG 6 RULE 1 SE Excessive Visible		
REG RULE	_ SECTION	C	ODE	
REG RULE	_ SECTION	c	ODE	
Details: Deviation \$5248	3,5267			
RECIPIENT NAME: Brand	on Free	man		
TITLE: SY. GNV.	A Hairs	. Manage		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT	x/	Sous	mbra	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.				
USSUED DE CATRICIA A	Dane	,	INSP # 5	57
DATE: 1119	TIME:	1223	INSP # 3.	MAILED



Notice of Violation



BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

AIR QUALITY
MANAGEMENT

375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105

(415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION ISSUED TO: Tes 2 Montons, Inc. ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd. CITY: Fremont State: CA ZIP: 94583 PHONE: (GIO) 493-1528 N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS: Same As Above		
CITY: ZIP ZIP / 1000 LOS 0/0/06		
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: + Offers, NPS+5PS OVENS		
DATE: NAME:		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate		
REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 2 RULE SEC 307 Failure to Meet Permit Condition PC# 26027		
REG 5 SEC 301 REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning Excessive Visible Emissions		
REG RULE SECTION CODE		
REG RULE SECTIONCODE		
Details: Dev # 5606, RCA # 07 ZNZO		
RECIPIENT NAME: Brund Troman TITLE: Sip. Manay of Environment Affait		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.		
ISSUED BY: DATE: 130120 TIME: 1300 HRS MAILED		



Notice of Violation

INSTRUCTIONS

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

A variance should be sought if it is necessary to continue to operate in violation of District Regulations. For information on eligiblity for, or filing of, a variance, call (415) 749-5073.

Jaguetine Hagul



AIRQUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION No. A 59579 ISSUED TO: 1650 Motors, Inc., MP G N# A1438 / ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd., E0459 CITY: 116MONT STATE: CAT ZIP: 94583 PHONE: (510) 493-1528 N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE NAME: ADDRESS: CITY: SOURCE: S# 3009 NAME: + O+LWS, NPS o VenS EMISSION PT: P# NAME: DATE: 7 03 19 TIME: 1200 HRS		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 No Authority to Construct REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: Details: REG 7 RULE SECTION REG 8 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions Details: REG 9 RULE SECTION CODE REG 1 RULE SECTION REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 307 Failure to Meet Permit Condition PC		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.		
ISSUED BY: Jacqueline Hunn INSP# 727 DATE: 1/30/20 PIME: 1300 HRS MAILED		

PLEASE PRESS HARD

Continued On Reverse

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal subject to substantial penalty.

A variance should be sought if it is necessary to continue to operate in violation of District Regulations. For information on eligiblity for, or filing of, a variance, call (415) 749-5073.

MORTHUR - NO I HOW DEV TO HATA!



Notice of Violation



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIRQUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105

MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION No. A 59580 ISSUED TO: TESTO MOTORS, INC. ADDRESS: 45500 FVEMONT BIVE. CITY: TYEMONT STATE: CAT ZIP: 9458 PHONE: (510) 493-1578	193
OCCURRENCE	
ADDRESS: Same As Above	-
CITY: ZIP	
SOURCE: S# 3009NAME: + D-HLWS, NPS OVENS	_
EMISSION PT: P# NAME: DATE: 9 12-9 13 19 TIME: 1200 HRS	_
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 2 RULE & SEC 307 Failure to Meet Permit Condition PC# 24017	
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTION CODE	7
REG RULE SECTIONCODE	\Box
Dotallo.	nial,
RECIPIENT NAME: Print of Print	
TITLE: For your and Affairs Minage	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGALACTION.	
ISSUED BY: Ja CANGINE HUML INSP# 72-	7 LED



Notice of Violation

INSTRUCTIONS

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

A variance should be sought if it is necessary to continue to operate in violation of District Regulations. For information on eligiblity for, or filing of, a variance, call (415) 749-5073.

SPARING HUMBER



Notice of Violation



BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

AIR QUALITY

MANAGEMENT

375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105

(415) 749-5000

DISTRICT
NOTICE OF VIOLATION No. A 59586 ISSUED TO: TESTS MOTORS, MC. ADDRESS: 45500 Fremon + Blvd. CITY: FVEMON + Blvd. PHONE: (510) 493 - 1528 N# Mailing Address on F61
OCCURRENCE NAME: ADDRESS: CITY: SOURCE: S# A 30 NAME: N P S R T O EMISSION PT: P# NAME: DATE: 7 02 19 TIME: 200 HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 No Authority to Construct REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Permit to Operate REG 2 RULE 2 SEC 307 Failure to Meet Permit Condition Failure to Meet Permit Condition REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE
Details: Dev # 5550, Move than 2 allowable temp. RECIPIENT NAME: TITLE: ASSOCIATE Movager, Env Alains SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.
ISSUED BY: DECAUTION HUMBER TO HAS MAILED PLEASE PRESS HARD

Continued On Reverse



Notice of Violation

INSTRUCTIONS

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLAT	ION	No. A58769	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		P G N# <u>A1438/E0459</u>	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA	ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (510) 249-3604			
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: Truck El			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:			
DATE: 3/27/20	TIME: <u>0930</u>	HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RU	LE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit	to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301		JLE ⁶ _SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to	Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301		JLE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive	Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SE	CTION	CODE	
REG RULE SE	CTION	CODE	
Details: Abatement equipment (A-1002) did not operate during periods of truck line production per PC #9158(12), Dev #5914			
RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty			
TITLE: Air Quality Program Mar	nager		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	WCustal	<u> </u>	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURNA	A COPY OF THIS NO	TICE WITH A WRITTEN	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMED	DIATE CORRECTIVE	ACTION YOU HAVE	
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINU VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SU			
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHE			
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # 879	
DATE: 6/16/20	TIME: 1400	HRS MAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	No. A58770		
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.)	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538		
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>			
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:	Same As Above		
	ZIP	-	
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: E-coat Over		-	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:			
DATE: _7/16/20	TIME: <u>0230</u> HRS		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302		
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate		
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307		
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition		
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301		
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions		
REG 1 RULE SECTI	ION 523.3 CODE	\neg	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE]	
Details: S-1002 was not abated at all times of operation (Dev #6016). RCA was not reported within 96 hrs of occurrence.			
RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty			
TITLE: Air Quality Program Manage	er		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X			
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN		
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE			
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE			
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.			
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP# ⁸⁷⁹		
DATE: 8/31/20	TIME: 1330 HRS / MAIL	ED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLA	ATION	No. A58771	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		✓P☐G☐N# A1438/E0459	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
CITY: Fremont	STATE:CA	ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (510) 249-3604			
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
CITY:	ZIP		
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: E-co	oat Oven		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:			
DATE: 8/18/20 & 8/24/20	TIME:	HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301		RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Per	mit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance		RULE SEC 307 to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning		RULE 1 SEC 301 sive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE	SECTION	CODE	
REG RULE	SECTION	CODE	
Details: S-1002 was not abated at all times of operation by A-30192 (RCA #07U71 & RCA #07U80)			
RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapa	ty		
TITLE: Air Quality Program	Manager		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT	x_WCussal		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.			
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # ⁸⁷⁹	
DATE: 10/5/2020	TIME: 1630	HRS MAILED	



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc. ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd CITY: Fremont STATE: CA ZIP: 94538 PHONE: (862)	NOTICE OF VIOLATI	ON No	b. A58777
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd CITY: Fremont STATE:CA ZIP. 94538 PHONE: (862) 285-6936 N# Mailing Address on F61 OCCURRENCE NAME: ADDRESS:	ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		☐ G ☐ N# <u>A1438</u>
PHONE: (862) 285-6936 N# Mailing Address on F61 OCCURRENCE			
OCCURRENCE NAME: ADDRESS: CITY: SOURCE: \$# 3009 NAME: Primer Oven + others EMISSION PT: P# NAME: DATE: 1/13/2021 TIME: 1820 HRS REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate REG 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 2 SEC 307 Failure to Meet Permit Condition Public Nuisance REG 5 RULE 3 SEC 301 REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 6 RULE 3 SEC 302 REG 6 RULE	CITY: Fremont	STATE:CA	ZIP: 94538
CCCURRENCE NAME: ADDRESS: CITY: SOURCE: \$#3009 NAME: Primer Oven + others EMISSION PT: P# NAME: DATE: 1/13/2021 TIME: 1820 HRS REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Permit to Operate No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate REG 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 6 SEC 307 Failure to Meet Permit Condition Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: S-1002 not abated at all times by SPS TO A-30192; POC emissions at NPS not abated at all times (RCA #07X59) RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty TITLE: Air Quality Program Manager SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT ANADMISSION OF GUILT X WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.	PHONE: (862) <u>285-6936</u>		_
NAME: ADDRESS: CITY	▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
ADDRESS: CITY: SOURCE: \$\\$ 3009 NAME: Primer Oven + others EMISSION PT: P# NAME: DATE: 1/13/2021 TIME: 1820 HRS REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Permit to Operate REG 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE \(\frac{9}{2} \) SEC 307 Failure to Meet Permit Condition Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions REG G RULE SECTION CODE REG G RULE SEC 301 SEC 301 SEC 301 SEC 301 REG G RULE 1 SEC 302 REG G	OCCURRENCE		
CITY: SOURCE: \$\text{\$3009}\$ NAME: Primer Oven + others EMISSION PT: P# NAME: DATE: \frac{1}{1}{1}{3}{2}{2}{2}{1}	NAME:		
SOURCE: \$\frac{3009}{3009} \text{NAME: Primer Oven + others} EMISSION PT: \$P# NAME:	ADDRESS:		Same As Above
EMISSION PT: P#NAME:			
DATE: 1/13/2021 TIME: 1820 HRS REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 No Authority to Construct REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Permit to Operate REG 3 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: S-1002 not abated at all times by SPS TO A-30192; POC emissions at NPS not abated at all times (RCA #07X59) RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty TITLE: Air Quality Program Manager SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. 1HIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.			
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 No Authority to Construct REG 2 RULE 3 SEC 302 No Permit to Operate REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: S-1002 not abated at all times by SPS TO A-30192; POC emissions at NPS not abated at all times (RCA #07X59) RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty TITLE: Air Quality Program Manager SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. 1HIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.			
No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: S-1002 not abated at all times by SPS TO A-30192; POC emissions at NPS not abated at all times (RCA #07X59) RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty TITLE: Air Quality Program Manager SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. IHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.	DATE: 1/10/2021	TIME: 1620	HRS
REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG G RULE 1 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG G RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE SECTION Details: S-1002 not abated at all times by SPS TO A-30192; POC emissions at NPS not abated at all times (RCA #07X59) RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty TITLE: Air Quality Program Manager SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. IHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE	1 SEC 302
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG G RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: S-1002 not abated at all times by SPS TO A-30192; POC emissions at NPS not abated at all times (RCA #07X59) RECIPIENT NAME: Air Quality Program Manager SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. INSP # 879 INSP # 879	No Authority to Construct	No Permit to 0	Operate
Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: S-1002 not abated at all times by SPS TO A-30192; POC emissions at NPS not abated at all times (RCA #07X59) RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty TITLE: Air Quality Program Manager SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. IHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.			
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: S-1002 not abated at all times by SPS TO A-30192; POC emissions at NPS not abated at all times (RCA #07X59) RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty TITLE: Air Quality Program Manager SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.		Failure to Mee	et Permit Condition
Prohibited Open Burning Excessive Visible Emissions REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: S-1002 not abated at all times by SPS TO A-30192; POC emissions at NPS not abated at all times (RCA #07X59) RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty TITLE: Air Quality Program Manager SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879	_	□ REG 6 RULE	1 SEC 301
Details: S-1002 not abated at all times by SPS TO A-30192; POC emissions at NPS not abated at all times (RCA #07X59) RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty TITLE: Air Quality Program Manager SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. 1HIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. INSP # 879			
Details: S-1002 not abated at all times by SPS TO A-30192; POC emissions at NPS not abated at all times (RCA #07X59) RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty TITLE: Air Quality Program Manager SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. IHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. INSP # 879	REG RULE SEC	CTION	_CODE
RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty TITLE: Air Quality Program Manager SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. IHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. INSP # 879	REG RULE SEC	CTION	_CODE
RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty TITLE: Air Quality Program Manager SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. IHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. INSP # 879			
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. INSP # 879	Details: S-1002 not abated at all times by SPS TO A-30	192; POC emissions at NPS no	ot abated at all times (RCA #07X59)
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. INSP # 879	BECIDIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. YIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu		ager	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. INSP # 879	SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	/	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. IHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879		N. J	
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. IHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879			
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879	TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINU	ED OR RECURRENT	VIOLATION. THIS
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879			
	DOES NOT PRECLUDE PURTHER	LLUMLACTION.	
	ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # 879
11116		TIME: 0930	HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A60205		
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.			
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538		
PHONE: (510) 249-3604			
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:	Same As Above		
	ZIP		
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: E-coat Oven			
EMISSION PT: P#NAME:			
DATE: 3/5/21-3/6/21 1	IME: HRS		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302		
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate		
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307		
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition		
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301		
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions		
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE		
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE		
Details: S-1002 was not abated at all times of op	peration by A-30192 (RCA #07Y57).		
RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty			
TITLE: Air Quality Program Manager	-		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Westal		
	- N. //		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE			
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS			
<u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.			
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹		
DATE: 4/13/21	TIME: 1100 HRS MAILED		

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLAT	ION No. A602	13
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		38
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
	STATE: CA ZIP: 94	4538
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		bove
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S#1002 NAME: E-coat C		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: //6/21	TIME: HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condit	ion
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SE	CTIONCODE	
REG RULE SE	CTIONCODE	
Details: S-1002 was not abated at all times of operation by A-30192 (RCA #08A40-41)		
RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty		
TITLE: Air Quality Program Mar	nager	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	,	
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Westland	
	A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRIT	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS		
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHE	R LEGAL ACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #	879
DATE: 7/28/21	TIME: 0830 HRS	MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	No. A60215	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	Same As Above	
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S#4039 NAME: Prime and C		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 8/13/21	TIME: 1230 HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times of o	peration by A-30183 (RCA #08B28-29)	
RECIPIENT NAME: Subbarao Nagulapaty		
TITLE: Air Quality Program Manage	er	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	WCullal	
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	W Str.	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE		
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS		
<u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY.</u> YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LI	EGALACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP#	
DATE; 9/14/21	TIME: 1655 HRS	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIRQUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	ON No. A60216	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (510) 249-3604		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE]		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		:
CITY:	ZIP	
SOURCE: S#4039 NAME: Prime and		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 9/3/21, 9/9/21, 9/10/21, 9/14/21	_ TIME: HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	REG 2 RULE SEC 307 Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SEC	TIONCODE	
REG RULE SEC	TIONCODE	
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times of operation	by A-30183 (RCAs #08B56-57, 08B65-66, 08B68-69, 0	8B77-78)
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental	Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Jung Vola	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURNA	COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
	ATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE	
	ED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>IHIS</u> ISTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE	
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER		
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP#_879)
DATE: 10/7/21		MAILED

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLA	TION N	o. A60217
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		□G□ N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE:CA	ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (510) 249-3604		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
SOURCE: S#4036 NAME: Prim	ZIP e Booth & Flash Zone + otl	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME: DATE: 9/14/21		HRS
U/ 11 L.		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to	•
REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisanœ	L✓ REG 2 RULI Failure to M	E SEC 307 eet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning	REG 6 RULE Excessive V	E 1 SEC 301 isible Emissions
REG RULE	SECTION	CODE
REG RULE	SECTION	CODE
Details: S-4036, S-4037, and S-4038 were not a	bated at all times of operation by t	he respective TOs (RCA #08B80-81)
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environme	ental Affairs	7
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT	(John)	la
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETU DESCRIPTION OF THE IM TAKEN TO PREVENT CON VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO DOES NOT PRECLUDE FUR	MEDIATE CORRECTIVE A TINUED OR RECURRENT DISUBSTANTIAL PENALT	ACTION YOU HAVE VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u>
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu		INSP #
DATE: 10/12/21	TIME. 1025	HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

ATION NO	o. A60223	
STATE:CA	ZIP: 94538	
111		
	✓ Same As Above	
ZIP		
ne & Clear Coat Oven		
TIME: 0016	HRS	
REG 2 RULE	1 SEC 302	
No Permit to 0	Operate	
✓ REG 2 RULE		
Failure to Me	et Permit Condition	
REG 6 RULE	1 SEC 301	
Excessive Vis	sible Emissions	
SECTION	_CODE	
SECTION	_CODE	
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times of operation by A-30183 (RCA #08C28-29)		
ental Affairs		
0	ong Plan	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS		
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.		
	INSP # 879	
TIME: 1500	HRS MAILED	
	STATE:CA STATE:CA ZIP De & Clear Coat Oven TIME: 0016 REG 2 RULE No Permit to 00 REG 6 RULE Failure to Me REG 6 RULE Excessive Vistoria Section SECTION SECTION TINUED OF THIS NOTICE MEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTINUED OR RECURRENT DISUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. THER LEGAL ACTION.	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION)N No. A60224	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont		
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	Same As Above	
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S# 4039 NAME: Prime & Cle	ear Coat Oven	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 11/15/21	TIME: <u>1240</u> HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECT	ION CODE	
REG RULE SECT		
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times of	operation by A-30183 (RCA #08D64-65)	
limmy Diloo		
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Af	faire	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT		
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Vla	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS		
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER I	EGAL ACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #	
DATE: 12/21/21		
	_ I IIVIL III/O [V] IVIVILLO	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A61154	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	Same As Above	
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: E-coat Oven		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 12/20/2021 1	IME: 1114 HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	▼ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
Details: S-1002 was not abated at all times of op	peration by A-30192 (RCA #08E30-31)	
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affa	irs O	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	Jong Vla	
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN		
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS		
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	GALACTION.	
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹	
	TIME: 1710 HRS MAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLAT	TION No.	A61155	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.			
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA	ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (510) _249-3604			
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:	_	Same As Above	
CITY:			
SOURCE: S#4039 NAME: Prime			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:			
DATE: 3/8/22	TIME: 1213	HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 S	SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Ope	erate	
REG 1 SEC 301	▼ REG 2 RULE 6		
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet I	Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1	SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible		
REG RULE S	SECTION	CODE	
REG RULE S	SECTION	CODE	
	5		
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all time	s of operation by A-30183 (F	RCA #08G03-04)	
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo			
TITLE: Manager, Environmen	tal Affairs		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X_	Jany Vla		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN			
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE			
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE			
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTH			
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	***************************************	INSP #	
DATE: 4/25/22	TIME: 1130	INSP # HRS	
	THAIL,		

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	No. A61156	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S# 1007 NAME: Sealer Over	n	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 3/14/22	TIME: 0208 HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTI	ONCODE	
REG RULE SECTI		
Details: S-1007 was not abated at all times of o	peration by A-1007 (RCA #08G20)	
limmy Dileo		
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Aff	fairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	Joy Vla	
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	J my vier	
	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS		
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER L	EGAL ACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #	
DATE: 4/25/22	TIME: 1130 HRS V MAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	No. A61157	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	Same As Above	
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S#3008 NAME: Primer Spra		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 2/21/22	TIME: 1908 HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	☑ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
Details: NPS ovens and booths not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08F57-58)		
Dotails.		
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Aff		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Jong Vler	
	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
	TE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE OUT OF RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS	
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LI	EGALACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #	
DATE: 4/28/22	TIME: 1050 HRS MAILED	
	The state of the s	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A61158	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S#4006 NAME: E-coat Over		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 2/24/22	TIME: <u>0725</u> HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTION	——————————————————————————————————————	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
Details: Oven not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08F69)		
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Aff		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Vla	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A CO	DPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE		
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LI		
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹	
DATE: 4/28/22	TIME: 1050 HRS MAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A61159	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
	STATE: CA	
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S# 4006 NAME: E-coat Ove	en	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 3/2/22	. TIME: <u>0745</u> HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECT		
REG RULE SECT	IONCODE	
Details: Oven not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08F78-79)		
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Af	ffairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Vla	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIA	TE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE	
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER L		
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹	
DATE: 4/28/22	TIME: 1050 HRS MAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATION	No. A61160	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	Same As Above	
CITY:		
SOURCE: S# 3008 NAME: Primer Spray	Booth + others	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: <u>4/6/22</u> T	IME: 1019 HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTIO	N CODE	
REG RULE SECTIO		
Details: NPS ovens and booths not abated at all	times of operation (RCA #08G83-84)	
limmy Diloo		
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affa	ire	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	Jang Vla	
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	gray vier	
	PY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
	CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS	
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	GALACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #	
	TIME: 1000 HRS MAILED	
J/ 11 E.	THAIL,THO IT WAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLAT	ΓΙΟΝ	No. A61161
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	-	
CITY: Fremont	STATE:CA	A ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (510) 249-3604		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		Same As Above
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: E-coat	Oven	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 5/8/22-5/9/22	TIME:	 HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	☐ REG	2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No P	Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301		3 2 RULE ⁶ _SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	failu	ure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning		6 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 essive Visible Emissions
REG RULE S	SECTION	CODE
☐ REG RULE S		
LI REG RULE S	DECTION	
Details: S-1002 was not abated at all time	s of operation (R	CA #08H45-46)
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmen	tal Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X_		Joy Vla
		IS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS		
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTH	IER LEGAL ACTIO	ON.
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # 879
DATE: 6/1/22	TIME: 110	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A61162	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	✓P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	Same As Above	
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S#4036 NAME: Prime Booth		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME: DATE: 5/11/22		
DATE: STITIZZ	TIME: 0713 HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE ⁶ _ SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
Details: S-4036, S-4037, and S-4038 were not abated at al	times of operation by the respective TOs (RCA #08H52-53)	
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affa	airs O	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE		
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.		
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹	
DATE: 6/1/22	TIME: 1100 HRS MAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLAT	ION N	o. A61163
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	V P	□G □ N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA	ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>		_
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		✓ Same As Above
CITY:		
SOURCE: S#4039 NAME: Prime 8		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 5/6/22	TIME: 1329	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE	1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Me	et Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE	1 SFC 301
Prohibited Open Burning		sible Emissions
REG RULE SE	ECTION	_CODE
REG RULE SE	ECTION	_CODE
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times	of operation by A-30185	3 (RCA #08H37-38)
Details: 0-4009 was not abated at all times	of operation by A-30 for	J (10A #001137-30)
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		·
TITLE: Manager, Environmenta		0 1
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN	A COPY OF THIS NOTIC	E WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMME		
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTH		
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	***************************************	INSP #
DATE: 6/16/22	TIME: 1115	HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLAT	ION	No. A61164
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	🗸	P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA	ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		_ Same As Above
CITY:		
SOURCE: S#4039 NAME: Prime 8	& Clear Coat Oven	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: <u>5/13/22</u>	TIME: <u>1714</u>	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RUL	E 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit t	o Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RUI	LE <u>6</u> SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to N	Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning		LE 1 SEC 301 Visible Emissions
REG RULE S		
REG RULE SI	ECTION	CODE []
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times	s of operation by A-301	83 (RCA #08H64-65)
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environment	al Affairs_	0 /
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN	A COPY OF THIS NOT	ICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMME	DIATE CORRECTIVE	ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUE VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO S		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTH		
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # ⁸⁷⁹

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc. ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd CITY: Fremont STATE: CA ZIP: 94538 PHONE: (510) 249-3604 N# Mailing Address on F61 CCCURRENCE NAME: ADDRESS:	NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A61165	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd CITY: Fremont STATE: CA ZIP: 94538 PHONE: (510) 249-3604 N# Mailing Address on F61 CCCURRENCE NAME: ADDRESS:	ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
PHONE: (510) 249-3604 N# Mailing Address on F61 OCCURRENCE	ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
OCCURRENCE NAME: ADDRESS: CITY: SOURCE: \$# 3008 NAME: Primer Spray Booth + others EMISSION PT: P#	CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
OCCURRENCE NAME: ADDRESS: CITY: SOURCE: \$#3008 NAME: Primer Spray Booth + others EMISSION PT: P# NAME: DATE: 5/21/22 TIME: 1454 HRS REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Permit to Operate REG 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 6 SEC 307 Failure to Meet Permit Condition Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: NPS ovens and booths not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08H84-85) RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT ANADMISSION OF GUILT X WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.	PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>		
NAME: ADDRESS: CITYSOURCE: S# 3008 NAME: Primer Spray Booth + others EMISSION PT: P# NAME:DATE: 5/21/22TIME: 1454HRS REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
ADDRESS: CITY: SOURCE: \$\\$\frac{3008}{3008} \ \text{NAME}: \text{Primer Spray Booth} + others EMISSION PT: \$\\$\text{P#} \ \text{NAME}: DATE: \frac{5/21/22}{5/21/22} \text{TIME: \frac{1454}{1454}} \text{HRS} REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 No Authority to Construct REG 1 SEC 301 PREG 2 RULE \(^2\) SEC 307 H & \$S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG G RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: \(^NPS\) ovens and booths not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08H84-85) RECIPIENT NAME: \(^J\) Jimmy Dileo TITLE: \(^M\) Manager, Environmental Affairs SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. \(^T\) HUS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.	OCCURRENCE		
CITY: SOURCE: \$\text{ \$3008} \ NAME: \text{ Primer Spray Booth + others} \\ EMISSION PT: P#	NAME:		
SOURCE: \$\frac{3008}{3008} \ NAME: \ Primer Spray Booth + others EMISSION PT: \$P#	ADDRESS:	Same As Above	
EMISSION PT: P#NAME:			
DATE: 5/21/22 TIME: 1454 HRS REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 No Authority to Construct REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Permit to Operate REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: NPS ovens and booths not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08H84-85) RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.			
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 No Authority to Construct REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Permit to Operate REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: NPS ovens and booths not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08H84-85) RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. 1HIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.			
No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: NPS ovens and booths not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08H84-85) RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. IHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.	DATE. GIETIZE	IME: 1737 INS	
REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG G RULE SECTION REG RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 6 RULE 1	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG G RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: NPS ovens and booths not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08H84-85) RECIPIENT NAME: Manager, Environmental Affairs SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.	No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
Public Nuisance REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: NPS ovens and booths not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08H84-85) RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. IHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.			
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: NPS ovens and booths not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08H84-85) RECIPIENT NAME: Manager, Environmental Affairs SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. INSP # 879		Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
Prohibited Open Burning Excessive Visible Emissions REG RULE SECTION CODE REG RULE SECTION CODE Details: NPS ovens and booths not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08H84-85) RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879		REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
REG RULE SECTION CODE			
Details: NPS ovens and booths not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08H84-85) RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. IHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. INSP # 879	REG RULE SECTION	NCODE	
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. JHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. INSP # 879	REG RULE SECTION	NCODE	
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. JHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. INSP # 879			
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879	Details: NPS ovens and booths not abated at all	times of operation (RCA #08H84-85)	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879	DECIDIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. YIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879		irs	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. IHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. INSP # 879		Jan Ola	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879			
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. IHIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879			
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879			
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879			
INSP#	DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	GALACTION.	
	ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSD # 879	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	No. A61166		
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.			
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538		
PHONE: (510) 249-3604			
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
	ZIP		
SOURCE: S# 4039 NAME: Prime & Cle	ear Coat Oven		
DATE: <u>5/28/22, 6/3/22, 6/8/22</u>	TIME: HRS		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302		
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate		
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307		
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition		
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions		
Prohibited Open Burning			
REG RULE SECTI			
REG RULE SECTI	ONCODE		
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08H95-96, #08J13-14, #08J25-26)			
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo			
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Aft	fairs_ O /		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Jmy Vier		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN		
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIAT			
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS	OOR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>TANTIAL PENALTY,</u> YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER L			
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹		
DATE: 6/27/22	TIME: 1515 HRS / MAILED		

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATION	No. A61167	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (510) 249-3604		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	Same As Above	
CITY:		
SOURCE: S# 4039 NAME: Prime & Clea		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME: T		
DATE: 0/4/22, 0/14/22 0/10/22	IME: HR5	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTIO	NCODE	
REG RULE SECTIO		
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times of op	eration (RCA #08J15-16 & #08J35-36)	
limmy Diloo		
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affa	ire	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	Joy Vla	
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Jany Vier	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A CO	PY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED	CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS	
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEG	GALACTION.	
Anguero De Alveco Espiritu	879	
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu DATE: 7/12/22	INSP # 879 TIME: 0915 HRS ✓ MAILED	
UMIE,	TIME: 0915 HRS V MAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATION	No. A61168			
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.				
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd				
CITY: Fremont S	TATE: CA ZIP: 94538			
PHONE: (510) 249-3604				
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61				
OCCURRENCE				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:	Same As Above			
CITY:				
SOURCE: S# 3008 NAME: Primer Spray B				
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:				
DATE: 6/9/22, 6/20/22 TIM	E: HRS			
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302			
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate			
	☑ REG 2 RULE ≗ SEC 307			
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition			
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301			
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions			
REG RULE SECTION	CODE			
REG RULE SECTION				
Details: NPS ovens and booths not abated at all time	es of operation (RCA #08J27-28 & #08J48-49)			
limmy Diloo				
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs				
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	- Jong Plan			
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X				
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN				
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u>				
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE				
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.				
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #			
	ME: 0915 HRS ✓ MAILED			

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	No. A61169			
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.				
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd				
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538			
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>				
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61				
OCCURRENCE				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
	ZIP			
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: E-coat Over	<u> </u>			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:				
DATE: 6/13/22	TIME: <u>0351</u> HRS			
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302			
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate			
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307			
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition			
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions			
REG RULE SECTION	——————————————————————————————————————			
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE			
Details: S-1002 was not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08J31-32)				
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo				
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Aff				
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X				
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A CO	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN			
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE				
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE				
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.				
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹			
DATE: 7/12/22	TIME: 0915 HRS MAILED			

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A61170			
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.				
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd				
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538			
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>				
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61				
OCCURRENCE				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:	Same As Above			
CITY:				
SOURCE: S# 4039 NAME: Prime & Clea				
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:				
DATE: 6/21/22 T	IME: 1220 HRS			
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302			
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate			
REG 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE SEC 307			
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition			
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301			
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions			
REG RULE SECTIO	NCODE			
REG RULE SECTIO	NCODE			
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times of op	eration (RCA #08J58-59)			
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo				
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affa	irs O			
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	Joy Vla			
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X				
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN				
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS				
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE				
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	GALACTION.			
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #			
	TIME: 0915 HRS MAILED			

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A61174			
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.				
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd				
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538			
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>				
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61				
OCCURRENCE				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:	Same As Above			
CITY:				
SOURCE: S# 4039 NAME: Prime & Clean				
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:				
DATE: 7/6/22 T	ME: <u>2298</u> HRS			
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302			
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate			
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307			
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition			
	DE0 2 DUI 5 4 050 204			
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions			
REG RULE SECTION	N CODE			
REG RULE SECTION				
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times of operations	eration (RCA #08J95-96)			
limana Dila a				
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	iro			
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affai				
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X				
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COI	PY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN			
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE				
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE				
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.				
LOCUED DV. Alvesa Feniritu	INSP #			
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu DATE: 9/12/22	1100			
DATE, ST. 1-1-1-1	TIME: 1100 HRS MAILED			

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A61175			
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.				
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd				
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538			
PHONE: (510) 249-3604				
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61				
OCCURRENCE				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:	Same As Above			
	ZIP			
SOURCE: S#3008 NAME: Primer Spray				
EMISSION PT: P# NAME: DATE: 7/21/22-8/2/22				
DATE: 1121122-012122	IME: HRS			
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302			
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate			
REG 1 SEC 301	▼ REG 2 RULE SEC 307			
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition			
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301			
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions			
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE			
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE			
Details: NPS ovens/booths not abated at all times (R	CA #08K36-43, #08K47-48, #08K50-51, #08K56-59)			
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo				
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affa	airs			
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT				
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X				
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN				
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS				
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE				
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.				
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # 879			
	TIME: 1100 HRS MAILED			

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATI	ON N	lo. A61177		
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd				
CITY: Fremont	STATE:CA	ZIP: 94538		
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>		_		
√ N# Mailing Address on F61				
OCCURRENCE				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:		Same As Above		
SOURCE: S#3009 NAME: Primer Ov	ven			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:				
DATE: 8/24/22	TIME: <u>1533</u>	HRS		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE	E 1 SEC 302		
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to	Operate		
REG 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULI			
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to M	eet Permit Condition		
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULI	E 1 SEC 301 lisible Emissions		
Prohibited Open Burning				
REG RULE SEC				
REG RULE SEC	TION	CODE		
Details: S-3009 not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08L22)				
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo				
TITLE: Manager, Environmental				
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X				
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A	COPY OF THIS NOTI	CE WITH A WRITTEN		
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE				
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE				
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER				
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # ⁸⁷⁹		
DATE: 9/22/22	TIME: 0920	HRS MAILED		

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



Notice of Violation Report

Notice of Violation



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
(415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIO	LATION	No. A61604
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		✓P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>
	STATE: CA	ZIP : 94538
PHONE: (650) 681-5100		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME: Tesla, Inc		
ADDRESS:	ZIP	
SOURCE: S# S-4039 NAME:		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
	TIME: 0217	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 No Authority to Construct		ULE 1 SEC 302 t to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance		ULE 6 SEC 307 Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning		ULE 1 SEC 301 e Visible Emissions
REG RULE	SECTION	CODE
REG RULE	SECTION	CODE
Details: POC/NPOC emissions wer	e not abated at all times of	pperation
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Enviro		2
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT	x	Vary Plan
DESCRIPTION OF THE TAKEN TO PREVENT OF VIOLATION IS SUBJECT	RETURN A COPY OF THIS NO E IMMEDIATE CORRECTIV CONTINUED OR RECURRE TTO SUBSTANTIAL PENA FURTHER LEGALACTION.	E ACTION YOU HAVE ENT VIOLATION. THIS
ISSUED BY: Aleah Zapf		INSP#
DATE: 05/02/22	TIME: 1430	HRS MAILED

PLEASE PRESS HARD

Continued On Reverse

(front)



Notice of Violation Report

Notice of Violation

INSTRUCTIONS

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

A variance should be sought if it is necessary to continue to operate in violation of District Regulations. For information on eligiblity for, or filing of, a variance, call (415) 749-5073.

(back)



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATI	ION 1	No. A61753
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		P G N# A1438
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE:CA	ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (510) 249-3604		<u></u>
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		_ 🔽 Same As Above
SOURCE: S#4039 NAME: Prime &		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 9/15/22	TIME: <u>0930</u>	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RUL	E 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to	o Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RUL	E
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to M	leet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning		E 1 SEC 301 /isible Emissions
	CTION	CODE
REG RULE SE		
REG RULE SE	CHON	CODE []
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times	of operation (RCA #08	BL88-89)
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental	Affairs	0 4
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		Vla
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A	A COPY OF THIS NOT	ICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMED	DIATE CORRECTIVE	ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINU VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SU		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHE		
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu		INSP #
DATE: 10/11/22	TIME: 1005	HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATI	ON No. A61754
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	✓P G N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE:CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (510) 249-3604	
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
	ZIP
SOURCE: S# 4039 NAME: Prime & C	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 9/19/22	TIME: 2225 HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SEC	CTIONCODE
REG RULE SEC	
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times of	of operation (RCA #08M09)
Jimmy Dileo	
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental	Affairs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	Joy Vla
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	
	COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
	HATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE HED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUB	BSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER	R LEGAL ACTION.
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 10/17/22	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	ON No. A61756
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (510) <u>249-3604</u>	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
	ZIP
	ven
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 10/26/22	TIME: <u>0758</u> HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning ——	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SEC	
REG RULE SEC	TIONCODE
Details: S-1002 was not abated at all times or	f operation (RCA #08M75-76)
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	Affairs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Yong Vlar
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A	COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
	ATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
	ED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> BSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP# 879
DATE: 11/14/22	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	ON No. A61758
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (510) 249-3604	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
	ZIP
SOURCE: S# 4039 NAME: Prime & CI	ear Coat Oven
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 11/8/22	. TIME: <u>0758</u> HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions
Prohibited Open Burning	
REG RULE SECT	
REG RULE SECT	IONCODE
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times of	operation (RCA #08N16)
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Jong Vlar
WITHIN 10 DAYS RETURNAC	COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WKITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIA TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUES VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS	TE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE D OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> STANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER I	LEGAL ACTION.
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #
DATE: 12/7/22	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A61759
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
	ZIP
SOURCE: S#3009 NAME: Primer Over	n + others
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 11/19/22, 11/29/22, 12/2/22, 12/4/22	TIME: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECTION	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
Details: NPS ovens/booths not abated at all times (R	CA #08N49-50, #08N85-86, #08N91-92, #08N93-94)
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Aff	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Jong Vlar
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A CO	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIAT	E CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS	OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>TANTIAL PENALTY,</u> YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LI	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A61763
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	✓P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>	
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	_
CITY:	
SOURCE: S#4036 NAME: Prime Booth	& Flash Zones + others
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 12/7/22	TIME: 0508 HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
	DE0 6 DUI E 4 050 204
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECTION	ON CODE
REG RULE SECTION	
Details: S-4036, S-4037, and S-4038 were not a	abated at all times of operation (RCA #08P06)
limmy Dilac	
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affa	nire.
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Jong Vlar
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A CO	DPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIAT TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED	E CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS
	TANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	EGAL ACTION.
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #
DATE: 2/8/23	TIME: 1630 HRS MAILED
	THE THE TANKELD

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLAT	TION	No. A	61769
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		_	N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
CITY: Fremont	STATE:C	A	ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868			
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:		🔽 Sa	me As Above
CITY:			
SOURCE: S#4037 NAME: Based	coat Booth & Flas	sh Zone	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:			_
DATE: 1/10/23	TIME: 100	<u>2</u> H	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	□ REC	G 2 RULE 1 SEC 3	02
No Authority to Construct	No I	Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301		G 2 RULE ⁶ _SEC	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Fail	ure to Meet Perm	it Condition
REG 5 SEC 301		G 6 RULE 1 SEC	
Prohibited Open Burning		cessive Visible Em	
REG RULE S	SECTION	CODE	
REG RULE	SECTION	CODE	
Details: S-4037 was not abated at all time	es of operation (F	RCA #08Q02)	
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo			
TITLE: Manager, Environmer	tal Affairs		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy	Vla	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETUR	N A COPY OF TH	IIS NOTICE WITH	A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMN TAKEN TO PREVENT CONT	EDIATE CORRE	CTIVE ACTION URRENT VIOLAT	YOU HAVE ION. <u>THIS</u>
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTI			KESPUNSE
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu			INSP # 879
DATE: 4/3/23	TIME: 150		HRS / MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLAT	ION No. F	461770
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA	ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	🗸 :	Same As Above
CITY:		
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: E-coat C		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 1/19/23	TIME: <u>1222</u>	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC	302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Opera	te
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SE	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Per	mit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC	2.301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible E	
REG RULE SE	CTIONCO	DE
REG RULE SE	CTIONCO	DE
Details: S-1002 was not abated at all times	of operation (RCA #08Q24-25	5)
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmenta	l Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Dla	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN,	A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WIT	H A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMED	DIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION	YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINU VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SU		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHE		
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu		INSP #
DATE: 4/3/23	TIME: 1500	_ INSP # _ HRS ✓ MAILED
D/11 E/	I IIVIL	- LINO TATI INVIECD

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLA	TION No.	A61771
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		G N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA	ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	<u>√</u>] Same As Above
CITY:		
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: E-coa		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 2/6/23	TIME: <u>U431</u>	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 S	EC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Ope	erate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE 6	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet P	Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 S	SFC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible	
REG RULE	SECTIONC	CODE
REG RULE RULE	SECTIONC	CODE
Details: S-1002 was not abated at all tim	es of operation (RCA #08Q58-	-59)
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmen	 ntal Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Vla	
	RN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE V	VITH A MOITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMM	MEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTIVE	ON YOU HAVE
	INUED OR RECURRENT VIC SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YO	
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURT		SON NEOF SHOL
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INSP #
DATE: 4/3/23	TIME: 1500	INSP # HRS 🗸 MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NC	TICE OF VIOLA	ATION N	No. A61774
ISSU	ED TO: Tesla, Inc.	V I	P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>
ADD	RESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
	CITY: Fremont	STATE:CA	ZI P: 94538
P	HONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>		_
	N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCL	JRRENCE		
	NAME:		
ADD	RESS:		Same As Above
	CITY:	ZIP	
	SOURCE: S#4037 NAME: Ba	secoat Booth & Flash Zone	
EMI	SSION PT: P# NAME:		
	DATE: 4/2/23	TIME: <u>1354</u>	HRS
	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RUL	E 1 SEC 302
	No Authority to Construct	No Permit to	Operate
	REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RUL	E <u>6</u> SEC 307
	H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to M	eet Permit Condition
	REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RUL	
	Prohibited Open Burning		/isible Emissions
	REG RULE		
	REG RULE	SECTION	CODE
Deta	ils: S-4037 was not abated at all t	times of operation (RCA #08	R91-92)
RECIF	PIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
	TITLE: Manager, Environn	nental Affairs	
	NG THIS NOTICE IS NOT DMISSION OF GUILT	XJoyla	
	WITHIN 10 DAYS RET	URN A COPY OF THIS NOTI	CF WITH A WRITTEN
	DESCRIPTION OF THE I	MMEDIATE CORRECTIVE	ACTION YOU HAVE
		NTINUED OR RECURRENT O SUBSTANTIAL PENALT	
	DOES NOT PRECLUDE FU		<u> </u>
ISSU	JED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # ⁸⁷⁹

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	No. A61775
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868	
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
	ZIP
SOURCE: S# 4039 NAME: Prime & Cle	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 4/2/23	TIME: 1150 HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECTI	ONCODE
REG RULE SECTI	ONCODE
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times of o	peration (RCA #08R93)
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Af	airs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Jogola
	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIAT	TE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS	OOR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> TANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER L	
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 4/26/23	TIME: 1640 HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	ON No. A61777			
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.				
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd				
CITY: Fremont				
PHONE: (530) 220-2868				
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61				
OCCURRENCE				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
	ZIP			
SOURCE: S#4037 NAME: Basecoat E	Booth & Flash Zone			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:				
DATE: 4/6/23	_ TIME: 1600 HRS			
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302			
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate			
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307			
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition			
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301			
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions			
REG RULE SECT	TIONCODE			
REG RULE SECT	TIONCODE			
Details: S-4037 was not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08R99)				
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo				
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	ffairs			
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X				
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN				
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE				
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE				
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.				
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹			
DATE: 5/16/23				

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	ON No. A62128			
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.				
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd				
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538			
PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>				
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61				
OCCURRENCE				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
	ZIP			
SOURCE: S#4038 NAME: Clear Coa	t Booth			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:				
DATE: 4/18/23	_ TIME: <u>1222</u> HRS			
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302			
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate			
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307			
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition			
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301			
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions			
REG RULE SEC	FIONCODE			
REG RULE SEC	TIONCODE			
Details: S-4038 was not abated at all times of	operation (RCA #08S19)			
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo				
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	offairs			
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X				
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A	COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN			
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE				
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE				
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER				
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #			
DATE: 5/23/23				

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	No.	A62129		
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		G N# <u>A1438</u>		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd				
CITY: Fremont	_ STATE:CA	ZIP: <u>94538</u>		
PHONE: (530) 220-2868				
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61				
OCCURRENCE				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:	.	Same As Above		
	ZIP			
SOURCE: S#3009 NAME: Primer Ove				
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:				
DATE: 4/25/23, 5/8/23	. TIME:	HRS		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SI	EC 302		
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Ope	rate		
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE 5	SEC 307		
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet P	Permit Condition		
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 S			
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible			
REG RULE SECT	IONC	ODE		
REG RULE SECT	IONC	ODE		
Details: NPS booths & ovens were not abated	at all times of operation (Dev #7496 & #7520)		
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo				
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	fairs			
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Vla			
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	OPY OF THIS NOTICE W	VITH A WRITTEN		
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIA	TE CORRECTIVE ACTION	ON YOU HAVE		
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE				
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER I				
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # ⁸⁷⁹		
DATE: 6/12/23	TIME: 1100	HRS _ MAILED		

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	ON No. A62132			
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.				
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd				
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538			
PHONE: (530) 220-2868				
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61				
OCCURRENCE				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:	Same As Above			
	ZIP			
	en			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:				
DATE: 5/3/23	_ TIME: 0917 HRS			
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302			
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate			
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307			
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition			
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301			
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions			
REG RULE SEC	TIONCODE			
REG RULE SECTION	TIONCODE			
Details: S-1002 was not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08S41-42)				
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo				
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	Affairs			
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Jogla			
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN				
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE				
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>YIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE				
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER				
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹			
DATE: 6/22/23				

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	No. A62133			
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.				
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd				
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538			
PHONE: (530) 220-2868				
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61				
OCCURRENCE				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
	ZIP			
	n			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:				
DATE: <u>5/3/23</u>	TIME: 2130 HRS			
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302			
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate			
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307			
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition			
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301			
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions			
REG RULE SECT	ONCODE			
REG RULE SECT	ONCODE			
Details: S-4006 was not abated at all times of o	operation (RCA #08S45)			
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo				
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Af	fairs			
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Vla			
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN			
	TE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE			
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE				
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.				
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹			
DATE: 6/22/23	TIME: 1400 HRS V MAILED			

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATI	ON N	o. A62134		
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.				
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd				
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA	ZIP : 94538		
PHONE: (530) 220-2868		_		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61				
OCCURRENCE				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:		✓ Same As Above		
CITY:				
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: E-coat O				
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:				
DATE: <u>6/3/23</u>	TIME: <u>1145</u>	HRS		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE	1 SEC 302		
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to	Operate		
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE			
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Me	et Permit Condition		
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE	1 SEC 301		
Prohibited Open Burning		sible Emissions		
REG RULE SEC	TION	_CODE		
REG RULE SEC	TION	_CODE		
S 1002 was not abated at all times of	f aparation (PCA #089	204)		
Details: S-1002 was not abated at all times of	operation (RCA #003			
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo				
TITLE: Manager, Environmental	Affairs			
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X				
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN				
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE				
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE				
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.				
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # ⁸⁷⁹		
DATE: 7/13/23	TIME: 1045	INSP#		

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	NC	No. A62135
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	🗸	P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE:CA	ZIP : 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
CITY:		
SOURCE: S# 4038 NAME: Clear Coa	t Booth	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 6/4/23	_ TIME: <u>1818</u>	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RU	LE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit	to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301		JLE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to	Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301		JLE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive	Visible Emissions
REG RULE SEC	TION	CODE
REG RULE SECTION	TION	CODE
Details: S-4038 was not abated at all times of	operation (RCA #	08S95)
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Ole	
		TIOTIANTILANADITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIA	ATE CORRECTIVE	ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUE VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUB		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER	LEGAL ACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INSP #
DATE: 7/13/23	TIME: 1045	HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	N N	o. A62138
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	V P	□G□N# A1438
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	_ STATE:CA	ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868		_
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		Same As Above
SOURCE: S#4006 NAME: E-coat Ove	า	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 10/9/21	TIME:	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE	1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to	Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Me	eet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Vi	isible Emissions
REG RULE SECTI	ON	CODE
REG RULE SECTION	ON	CODE
Details: S-4006 not abated at all times of operation	and deviation not rep	orted per Standard Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Af	fairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Vla	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	OPY OF THIS NOTIC	CE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIA	TE CORRECTIVE A	ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER L		1 TOOK NEOF ONCE
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 7/19/23	TIME: 1615	HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A62139		
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.			
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538		
PHONE: (530) 220-2868			
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:	Same As Above		
	ZIP		
SOURCE: S#3009 NAME: Primer Over			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:			
DATE: 10/9/21	TIME: HRS		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302		
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate		
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307		
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition		
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301		
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions		
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE		
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE		
Details: S-3009 not abated at all times of operation and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F			
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo			
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Aff	airs		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	Joy Vla		
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X			
	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN 'E CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE		
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED			
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LI	<u>IANTIAL PENALTY.</u> YOUR RESPONSE EGAL ACTION		
DOLO NOT TREGLOSE TO MITTER EL			
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #		
DATE: 7/19/23	TIME: 1615 HRS		

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	_		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd CITY: Fremont STATE: CA ZIP: 94538 PHONE: (530) 220-2868	_		
CITY: Fremont STATE: CA ZIP: 94538 PHONE: (530) 220-2868			
V N# Mailing Address on F61			
THE Maining Address on 1 or			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:	_		
ADDRESS: Same As Above			
CITY: ZIP	_		
SOURCE: S# 4010 NAME: Clearcoat Oven	-		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	-		
DATE: 10/9/21 TIME: HRS			
☐ REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 ☐ REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302			
No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate	_		
□ REG 1 SEC 301 □ REG 2 RULE SEC 307			
H & S CODE - 41700 Failure to Meet Permit Condition Public Nuisance			
☐ REG 5 SEC 301 ☐ REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301			
Prohibited Open Burning Excessive Visible Emissions			
REG RULE SECTIONCODE]		
REG RULE SECTION CODE] [
Details: S-4010 not abated at all times of operation and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F			
limmy Dileo			
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs			
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	_		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN			
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS			
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE			
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.			
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879			
DATE: 7/19/23 TIME: 1615 HRS MAILE	D		

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A62141
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
	ZIP
SOURCE: S#3008 NAME: Primer Booth	
EMISSION PT: P#NAME:	
DATE: 11/25/21	ΓΙΜΕ: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
Details: S-3008 not abated at all times of operation a	and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affa	airs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joylla
	DDV OF THE NOTICE WITH A MOUTTEN
	PPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN E CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED	
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	ANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE EGAL ACTION.
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
	TIME: 1615 HRS MAILED
D/TIE,	TIVIL,TING V IVAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	ON No. A62142
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	
PHONE: (530) 220-2868	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
	ZIP
SOURCE: S#3014 NAME: Basecoat B	Booth
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 11/14/21	_ TIME: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECT	TONCODE
REG RULE SECT	TIONCODE
Details: S-3014 not abated at all times of operation	n and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental At	ffairs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joseph
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
	TE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUES VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS	D OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> STANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER I	
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 7/19/23	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	No. A62143
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
	ZIP
SOURCE: S#3016 NAME: Clearcoat B	cooth
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 10/9/21	TIME: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECTI	ONCODE
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
Details: S-3016 not abated at all times of operation	and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Af	fairs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joseph
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
	TE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS	OOR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>TANTIAL PENALTY,</u> YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER L	
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 7/19/23	TIME: 1615 HRS / MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	NO No	. A62145	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	V P	□G□N# <u>A1438</u>	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
CITY: Fremont	_ STATE:CA	ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (530) 220-2868		-	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:		✓ Same As Above	
CITY:			
SOURCE: S#4036 NAME: Prime Boo	th & Flash Zone		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:			
DATE: 6/25/23	_ TIME: <u>1800</u>	HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1	I SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to C	perate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE		
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Mee	et Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE	1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning		ible Emissions	
REG RULE SECT	TON	_CODE	
REG RULE SECT	ION	_CODE	
Details: S-4036 was not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08T22)			
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo			
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	0 0		
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Jang Vla		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C			
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUE			
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE			
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER	LEGAL ACTION.		
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # ⁸⁷⁹	
DATE: 8/4/23	TIME: 0915	HRS MAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105

(415) 749-5000 NOTICE OF VIOLATION No. A62146 ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc. ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd CITY: Fremont _____ STATE: CA _____ ZIP: 94538 PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u> ✓ N# Mailing Address on F61 OCCURRENCE NAME:__ Same As Above ADDRESS: ____ ZIP___ CITY: SOURCE: S# 4036 NAME: Prime Booth & Flash Zone + others EMISSION PT: P#_____ NAME:____ DATE: 7/6/23 TIME: 1625 ___ HRS REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate REG 2 RULE SEC 307 REG 1 SEC 301 H & S CODE - 41700 Failure to Meet Permit Condition Public Nuisance ☐ REG 5 SEC 301 J REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning **Excessive Visible Emissions** REG RULE SECTION CODE REG _____ RULE ____ SECTION ____CODE Details: S-4036, S-4037, and S-4038 were not abated at all times of operation (Dev #7557)

RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT X____ AN ADMISSION OF GUILT

> → WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN. DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS **<u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY.</u>** YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.

ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # 879
DATE: 8/4/23	TIME: 0915	HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc. P G N# A1438			
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
CITY: Fremont STATE: CA ZIP: 94538			
PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>			
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS: Same As Above			
CITY: ZIP			
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: E-coat Oven			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:			
DATE: 7/10/23 TIME: 0925 HRS			
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302			
No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate			
□ REG 1 SEC 301 □ REG 2 RULE SEC 307			
H & S CODE - 41700 Failure to Meet Permit Condition Public Nuisance			
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions			
REG RULE SECTIONCODE			
REG RULE SECTIONCODE			
Details: S-1002 was not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08T48-49)			
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo			
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs			
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X			
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN			
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE			
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE			
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.			
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879			
DATE: 8/4/23 TIME: 0915 HRS M	AILED		

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	N NC	lo. A62148
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	V F	P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE:CA	ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>		_
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		Same As Above
SOURCE: S#4039 NAME: Prime & C	lear Coat Oven	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 7/12/23	_ TIME: <u>0928</u>	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE	1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to	Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Mo	eet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE	E 1 SEC 301 isible Emissions
Prohibited Open Burning		
REG RULE SEC		
REG RULE SEC	TION	CODE
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times of	operation (RCA #08	T55-56)
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Vla	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A	COPY OF THIS NOTION	CE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIA	ATE CORRECTIVE A	ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUE VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUB		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER		
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INSP #
DATE; 8/4/23	TIME: 0915	HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

ON No	A62150		
	G N# A1438		
STATE: CA	ZIP : 94538		
	Same As Above		
TIME: 	HRS		
REG 2 RULE 1	SEC 302		
No Permit to O	perate		
▼ REG 2 RULE ⁶			
Failure to Mee	t Permit Condition		
REG 6 RULE 1	SEC 301		
Excessive Visil			
TION	_CODE		
TION	_CODE		
Details: S-4006 not abated at all times of operation and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F			
Affairs			
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X			
STANTIAL PENALTY.			
RLEGAL ACTION.			
	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹		
	STATE: CA STATE: CA ZIP ZIP ZIP REG 2 RULE 1 No Permit to O REG 2 RULE 6 Failure to Mee REG 6 RULE 1 Excessive Visil		

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A62151
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868	
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
	ZIP
SOURCE: S# 3009 NAME: Primer Oven	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME: T	
DATE.	IIVIE FINS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECTIO	NCODE
REG RULE SECTIO	NCODE
Details: S-3009 not abated at all times of operation a	nd deviation not reported per Standard Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affa	irs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	Joy Plan
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	
	PY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED	
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTA DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	ANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOLO NOT PREGLODE FORTHER LE	OALAO HON.
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #
	TIME: 1500 HRS

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	No. A62152	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont		
PHONE: (530) 220-2868		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	Same As Above	
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S# 4010 NAME: Clearcoat C		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 3/17/19	TIME: HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTI	ONCODE	
REG RULE SECTI	ONCODE	
Details: S-4010 not abated at all times of operation and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F		
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Aft	fairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Jogola	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
	TE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE OUT OF RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS	
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER L	EGAL ACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #	
DATE: 8/21/23	TIME: 1500 HRS / MAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd CITY: Fremont STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	_	
	_	
PHONE: (530) 220-2868		
l		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:	_	
ADDRESS:		
CITY: ZIP		
SOURCE: S# 3008 NAME: Primer Booth		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	-	
DATE: <u>3/17/19</u> TIME: HRS		
☐ REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 ☐ REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302		
No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate		
□ REG 1 SEC 301 □ REG 2 RULE SEC 307		
H & S CODE - 41700 Failure to Meet Permit Condition Public Nuisance		
REG 5 SEC 301 REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301		
Prohibited Open Burning Excessive Visible Emissions	٦	
REG RULE SECTIONCODE	╛╽	
REG RULE SECTION CODE		
Details: S-3008 not abated at all times of operation and deviation not reported per Standard Condition	<u> </u>	
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN		
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE		
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.		
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879		
DATE: 8/21/23 TIME: 1500 HRS V MAIL	ED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	No. A62829
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
	ZIP
SOURCE: S#3014 NAME: Basecoat B	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 3/17/19	.TIME: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECT	IONCODE
REG RULE SECT	IONCODE
Details: S-3014 not abated at all times of operation	and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Af	fairs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	Joy Vla
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	
	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN TE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED	OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER I	FGALACTION.
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #
DATE: 8/21/23	TIME: 1500 HRS ✓ MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
1000EB 10:	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: <u>Fremont</u> <u>STATE: CA</u> <u>ZIP: 94538</u>	
PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS: Same As Above	•
CITY: ZIP	
SOURCE: S#3016 NAME: Clearcoat Booth	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 3/17/19 TIME: HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate	
□ REG 1 SEC 301	
H & S CODE - 41700 Failure to Meet Permit Condition Public Nuisance	
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTIONCODE	
REG RULE SECTIONCODE	
Details: S-3016 not abated at all times of operation and deviation not reported per Standard Cor	ndition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE	
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>YIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE	
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879	
0/04/00	MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A62841
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>	
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
CITY:	
SOURCE: S# 4036 NAME: Prime Booth	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 3/23/21	ГІМЕ: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG 40 CFR RULE Part 63 SECTION	ON 3168(b)(2) CODE
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
Details: S-4036 not abated at all times of operation; bypass	events not reported in monthly & Title V semiannual reports
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affa	airs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	Joy Vla
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	0.0
	DPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED	E CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS	ANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	GALACTION.
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #
DATE: 9/21/23	TIME: 1515 HRS MAILED
	The state of the s

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A62842
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	_
CITY:	
SOURCE: S# 4037 NAME: Basecoat Bo	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 3/23/21	ΓΙΜΕ: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG 40 CFR RULE Part 63 SECTION	ON 3168(b)(2)CODE
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
Details: S-4037 not abated at all times of operation; bypass	events not reported in monthly & Title V semiannual reports
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affa	airs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Ola
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A CO	PPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATI	E CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBST	OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> ANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 9/21/23	TIME: 1515 HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A62843
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
CITY:	
SOURCE: S#4038 NAME: Clearcoat Bo	ooth
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 3/23/21	TIME: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions
REG 40 CFR RULE Part 63 SECTION	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
Details: S-4038 not abated at all times of operation; bypass	s events not reported in monthly & Title V semiannual reports
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affa	airs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Vla
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A CO	DPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIAT	E CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS	OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> [ANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 9/21/23	TIME: 1515 HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A62845
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
CITY:	
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: E-coat Oven	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 12/24/20	ΓΙΜΕ: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
Details: S-1002 not abated at all times of operat	ion; non-compliance not reported
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affa	airs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Josh
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A CO	PPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
	CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBST	OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> ANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 9/29/23	TIME: 1700 HRS V MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	NC NC	A62846
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	\ P	☐ G ☐ N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	_ STATE:CA	ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868		-
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		Same As Above
CITY:		
SOURCE: S# 1007 NAME: Sealer Ove		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 1/23/21	_ TIME:	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE	I SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to C	Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Mee	et Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE	1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning		ible Emissions
REG RULE SECT	TION	_CODE
REG RULE SECT	ION	_CODE
Details: S-1007 not abated at all times of open	ation; non-compliance	not reported
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	ffairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Jan	J la
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C		
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUE		
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUB		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER	LEGAL ACTION.	
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 9/29/23	TIME:	HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	No. A62847
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
	ZIP
SOURCE: S# 4036 NAME: Prime Booth &	Flash Zone
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: <u>2/6/21</u> TIM	ME: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECTION	
REG RULE SECTION	CODE
Details: S-4036 not abated at all times of operation	n; non-compliance not reported
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affair	s
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Vla
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COP	Y OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE	CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED (VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTA	
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEG	
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #
	IME: 1700 HRS ✓ MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATI	ON	No. A62848
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.]P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA	Z IP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	-	Same As Above
CITY:		
SOURCE: S# 4037 NAME: Basecoa		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 2/6/21	TIME: 	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RU	LE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct		to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RU	LE®_SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to	Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301		LE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning		Visible Emissions
REG RULE SEG		
REG RULE SEC	CTION	CODE
Details: S-4037 not abated at all times of op-	eration; non-complia	nce not reported
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental	Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		Forg Plan
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A	COPY OF THIS NO	TICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMED	IATE CORRECTIVE	ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINU VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SU		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER		
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 9/29/23	TIME: 1700	HRS ✓ MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	ON No. A62849
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	
PHONE: (530) 220-2868	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
	ZIP
SOURCE: S#4038 NAME: Clearcoat E	Booth
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 2/6/21	_ TIME: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECT	TIONCODE
REG RULE SECT	TIONCODE
Details: S-4038 not abated at all times of open	ation; non-compliance not reported
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	ffairs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Vla
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIA	TE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUE VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBJ	D OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> STANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER	
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 9/29/23	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLAT	ION	No. A62	2850
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		✓P□G□N#	A1438
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA	ZI	P: 94538
PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>			
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:		🔽 Same	As Above
SOURCE: S#4039 NAME: Prime &			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:			
DATE: 1/23/21	TIME:	HRS	5
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	□ REG 2	RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Pe	rmit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2	RULE SEC 30	7
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failur	e to Meet Permit Co	ondition
REG 5 SEC 301		RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning ——		sive Visible Emissi	ons
REG RULE SE		<u> </u>	
REG RULE SE	CTION	CODE	
Details: S-4039 not abated at all times of o	peration; non-com	npliance not report	ed
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo			
TITLE: Manager, Environmenta	l Affairs		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		Joy Vla	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN	A COPY OF THIS	NOTICE WITH A V	VRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMME	DIATE CORRECT	TIVE ACTION YO	U HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTIN			
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHE			
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INS	SP# <u>879</u>
DATE: 9/29/23	TIME: 1700	HR	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd CITY: Fremont STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
	_
PHONE (500) 220-2868	
PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>	
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	_
ADDRESS: Same As Above	
CITY: ZIP	_
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: E-coat Oven	-
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	-
DATE: 9/8/23 TIME: 2108 HRS	
☐ REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 ☐ REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate	
□ REG 1 SEC 301 □ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Failure to Meet Permit Condition Public Nuisance	
☐ REG 5 SEC 301 ☐ REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTIONCODE	1
REG RULE SECTIONCODE	1
	_
Details: S-1002 was not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08U61)	_
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	_
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE	
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE	
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu INSP # 879	
DATE: 10/17/23 TIME: 1530 HRS ✓ MAILE	D

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATION	No. A62852
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868	
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
	ZIP
SOURCE: S# 4039 NAME: Prime & Cle	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 9/14/23	TIME: 1116 HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECT	IONCODE
REG RULE SECT	
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times of o	peration (RCA #08U76-77)
limmy Dileo	
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Af	faire
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Vla
	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIA TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED	TE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE O OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS
	TANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER L	EGAL ACTION.
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #
DATE: 10/17/23	
	- 1 1110 - 1110

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATION	ON No.	A63012
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		G N# A1438
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA	ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		✓ Same As Above
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S#4006 NAME: E-coat Ov		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 6/17/19	_ TIME: 	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1	SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Op	perate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE ⁶	_SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet	Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visib	
REG RULE SEC	ΓΙΟΝ	_CODE
REG RULE SEC	TION	CODE
Details: S-4006 not abated at all times of operation	n and deviation not report	ed per Standard Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Vla	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A	COPY OF THIS NOTICE	WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDI	ATE CORRECTIVE ACT	TION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUE VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUB		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER		
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 11/22/23	TIME: 0915	HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATION	No. A6301	3
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		8
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE <u>·CA</u> zip: <u>945</u>	538
PHONE: (530) 220-2868		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	Same As Ab	ove
CITY:		
SOURCE: S# 3009 NAME: Primer Ove		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 10/6/19	. TIME: HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	on
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECT	IONCODE	
REG RULE SECT	IONCODE	
Details: S-3009 not abated at all times of operation	and deviation not reported per Standard	Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	ffairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Joylla	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITT	EN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIA		WE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUE VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS	TANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPON	<u>IIS</u> ISE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER I		
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP#_ ⁸	379
DATE: 11/22/23	TIME: 0915 HRS 🗸] MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION No. A630	14
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	38
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont STATE: CA ZIP: 94	4538
PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS: Same As A	bove
CITY: ZIP	
SOURCE: S#4010 NAME: Clearcoat Oven	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 10/6/19 TIME: HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate	
☐ REG 1 SEC 301	
H & S CODE - 41700 Failure to Meet Permit Condit Public Nuisance	ion
REG 5 SEC 301 REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTIONCODE	
REG RULE SECTIONCODE	
Details: S-4010 not abated at all times of operation and deviation not reported per Standard	d Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRIT	TEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU H	IAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. YIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPO	<u>[HIS</u> NSF
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu INSP #	879

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	No. A63015
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
	ZIP
SOURCE: S#3008 NAME: Primer Boot	th
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 6/16/19	TIME: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
Details: S-3008 not abated at all times of operation	and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo	
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Aff	fairs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Jogla
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A CO	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
	TE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS	OOR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>IHIS</u> IANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER L	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 11/22/23	TIME: 0915 HRS / MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION No. A63016 ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc. ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd _____ STATE: CA _____ ZIP: 94538 CITY: Fremont PHONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u> ✓ N# Mailing Address on F61 OCCURRENCE NAME:___ ✓ Same As Above ADDRESS: ____ ZIP____ CITY: SOURCE: S#3014 NAME: Basecoat Booth EMISSION PT: P#_____ NAME:____ _____ TIME: _____ HRS DATE: 6/16/19 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate REG 1 SEC 301 ✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307 H & S CODE - 41700 Failure to Meet Permit Condition Public Nuisance ☐ REG 5 SEC 301 J REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning **Excessive Visible Emissions** REG RULE SECTION CODE REG _____ RULE ____ SECTION ____CODE Details: S-3014 not abated at all times of operation and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental Affairs SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT → WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN. DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS **<u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY.</u>** YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. ____ INSP # _879 ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu DATE: 11/22/23 __ TIME: 0915 MAILED _HRS ✓

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATION	ON No. A63017		
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	✓P G N# A1438		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538		
PHONE: (530) 220-2868			
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:	Same As Above		
	ZIP		
SOURCE: S#3016 NAME: Clearcoat I			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:			
DATE: 6/16/19	_ TIME: HRS		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302		
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate		
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307		
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition		
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301		
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions		
REG RULE SECT	TIONCODE		
REG RULE SECT	TIONCODE		
Details: S-3016 not abated at all times of operation	on and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F		
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo			
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	Affairs		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	Jong Plan		
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X			
	COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN ATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE		
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS			
<u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.			
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER	LEGALACTION.		
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹		
DATE: 11/22/23	TIME: 0915 HRS MAILED		

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	No. A63018		
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.			
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538		
PHONE: (530) 220-2868			
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:	Same As Above		
	ZIP		
SOURCE: S# 4036 NAME: Prime Booth			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:			
DATE: 9/25/23	TIME: 1310 HRS		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302		
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate		
REG 1 SEC 301	▼ REG 2 RULE SEC 307		
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition		
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301		
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions		
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE		
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE		
Details: S-4036, S-4037, and S-4038 were not abated at all times of operation (RCA #08V03-04)			
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo			
TITLE: Manager, Environmental Aff	airs		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	Van Ola		
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X			
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN			
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u>			
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE			
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.			
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹		
DATE: 11/29/23	TIME: 1415 HRS MAILED		

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATI	ON No. A63019	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	✓P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (530) 220-2868		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	Same As Above	
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S#4039 NAME: Prime & 0		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 10/11/23	TIME: 1202 HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SEC	CTIONCODE	
REG RULE SEC		
Details: S-4039 was not abated at all times of	of operation (RCA #08V41-42)	
limmy Dileo		
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo TITLE: Manager, Environmental	Δffairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT	Joy Vla	
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	July 1100	
	A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS		
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.		
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #	
DATE: 11/29/23		

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NO	TICE OF VIOLATIC	No.	A63020
ISSUE	O TO: Tesla, Inc.	V P	G N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDR	ESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
	CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA	ZIP: 94538
PH	ONE: (530) <u>220-2868</u>		
V N	N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCUR	RRENCE		
N/	AME:		
	ESS:		Same As Above
	CITY:		
S	OURCE: S# 4039 NAME: Prime & Cle	ear Coat Oven	
EMISS	SION PT: P# NAME:		
	DATE: 10/11/23	TIME: 2217	HRS
☐ R	EG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 S	SEC 302
N	Io Authority to Construct	No Permit to Ope	erate
	EG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE 6	
	I & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet F	Permit Condition
	EG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1	
	Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible	
☐ R	REG RULE SECTI	ON	CODE
□ R	REG RULE SECTI	ON	CODE
Details	S-4039 was not abated at all times of c	peration (RCA #08V45	-46)
RECIPIE	ENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo		
	TITLE: Manager, Environmental Aft	fairs	·
	G THIS NOTICE IS NOT MISSION OF GUILT X	Joy Vla	
	WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	OPY OF THIS NOTICE \	WITH A WRITTEN
	DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIAT		
	TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS		
	DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER L		
ISCUE			070
	D BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # ⁸⁷⁹

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	ON No. A63025		
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.			
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538		
PHONE: (530) 220-2868			
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:	Same As Above		
	ZIP		
SOURCE: S#4006 NAME: E-coat Ove			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:			
DATE: 10/30/23	_ TIME: <u>1312</u> HRS		
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302		
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate		
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307		
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition		
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301		
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions		
REG RULE SECT	TIONCODE		
REG RULE SECT	TIONCODE		
O 4000 was not also to distinct all times of an entire (FOA #00) (67)			
Details: S-4006 was not abated at all times of	operation (NCA #00V07)		
RECIPIENT NAME: Jimmy Dileo			
TITLE: Manager, Environmental A	Affairs		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Jogola		
	COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN		
	ATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE		
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUE			
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER	<u>STANTIAL PENALTY.</u> YOUR RESPONSE LEGAL ACTION.		
	070		
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹		
DATE: 12/18/23			

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	NC NC	A63027
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	\ P[☐G N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA	Z IP: <u>94538</u>
PHONE: (925) 212-8019		_
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		Same As Above
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S#4006 NAME: E-coat Ov		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 12/5/22	_ TIME: 	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE	1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to 0	Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Me	et Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	☐ REG 6 RULE	1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning		ible Emissions
REG RULE SEC	TION	_CODE
REG RULE SEC	TION	_CODE
Details: S-4006 not abated at all times of operation and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F		
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster		
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environment		
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	ectoria Oster	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A		
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUE		
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUB		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER	LEGAL ACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # 879
DATE: 12/28/23	TIME: 1015	HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A63028
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (925) 212-8019	
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
	ZIP
SOURCE: S#3009 NAME: Primer Oven	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: <u>12/5/22</u>	TIME: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
Details: S-3009 not abated at all times of operation a	and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster	
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmental	Affairs
	toria Oster
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	toria SMV
	PPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED	E CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS	ANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	EGAL ACTION.
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #
DATE: 12/28/23	TIME: 1015 HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	No. A63029
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	✓P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (925) 212-8019	
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
	ZIP
SOURCE: S#4010 NAME: Clearcoat O	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 12/5/22	TIME: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
Details: S-4010 not abated at all times of operation	and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster	
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmental	Affairs
	toria Oster
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	toria Sur
	DPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN E CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED	
	TANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LI	EGALACTION.
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 12/28/23	TIME: 1015 HRS V MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATION	ON No. A63030	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (925) 212-8019		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
	ZIP	_
SOURCE: S#3008 NAME: Primer Boo	oth	_
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		-
DATE: 12/5/22	_ TIME: HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	_
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	_
REG RULE SECT	FIONCODE	
REG RULE SECT	rioncode	
Details: S-3008 not abated at all times of operation	n and deviation not reported per Standard Condition	<u> </u>
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster		
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmenta	al Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	Vectoria Oster	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIA	ATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE	
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUE VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS	DOR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> STANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE	
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER I	LEGAL ACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #	
DATE: 12/28/23	TIME: 1015 HRS V MAILE	ΞD

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATION)N No. A63031
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	
PHONE: (925) 212-8019	
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
	ZIP
SOURCE: S#3014 NAME: Basecoat B	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 12/5/22	. TIME: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECT	IONCODE
REG RULE SECT	
Details: S-3014 not abated at all times of operation	and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F
Victoria Ostor	
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmenta	al Δffaire
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	ectoria Oster
	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIA TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUE	TE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE O OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBS	STANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER I	EGAL ACTION.
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #
DATE: 12/28/23	TIME: 1015 HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION No. A63032 ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc. ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd CITY: Fremont _____ STATE: CA _____ ZIP: 94538 PHONE: (925) 212-8019 ✓ N# Mailing Address on F61 OCCURRENCE NAME:__ Same As Above ADDRESS: CITY: ____ ZIP___ SOURCE: S#3016 NAME: Clearcoat Booth EMISSION PT: P#_____ NAME:____ _____ TIME: ______ HRS DATE: 12/5/22 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301 REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302 No Authority to Construct No Permit to Operate REG 1 SEC 301 ✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307 H & S CODE - 41700 Failure to Meet Permit Condition Public Nuisance ☐ REG 5 SEC 301 REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning **Excessive Visible Emissions** REG RULE SECTION CODE REG _____ RULE ____ SECTION ____CODE Details: S-3016 not abated at all times of operation and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmental Affairs Victoria Oster SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT → WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN. DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS **<u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY.</u>** YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION. ____ INSP # _⁸⁷⁹ ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu DATE: 12/28/23 _ TIME: 1015 _HRS ✓

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A63033
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	✓P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (925) 212-8019	
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	Same As Above
	ZIP
SOURCE: S#4036 NAME: Prime Booth	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 10/29/23	TIME: 2037 HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
Details: S-4036, S-4037, and S-4038 were not a	bated at all times of operation (RCA #08V70-71)
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster	
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmental	Affairs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	storia Oster
	DPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIAT	E CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED	OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>IANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LI	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 1/3/24	TIME: 1515 HRS
	, ., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLAT	ION	No. A63041
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		7 P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE:CA	ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (925) 212-8019		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		Same As Above
SOURCE: S#3008 NAME: Primer E		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 10/2/23	TIME: 	· HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RI	JLE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permi	t to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG2R	ULE [©] _SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to	Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301		ULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessiv	e Visible Emissions
REG RULE SE	CTION	CODE
REG RULE SE	CTION	CODE
Details: S-3008 not abated at all times of opera	ition and deviation not	reported per Standard Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster		
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environme	ental Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X_	Victoria Oster	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN	A COPY OF THIS NO	OTICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMME	DIATE CORRECTIV	E ACTION YOU HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTIN		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHE		
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 3/7/24	TIME: 0920	HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	ON No. A63042
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (925) 212-8019	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
	ZIP
SOURCE: S#3014 NAME: Basecoat E	Booth
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 10/2/23	_ TIME: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECT	FIONCODE
REG RULE SECT	TIONCODE
Details: S-3014 not abated at all times of operation	n and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster	
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmenta	al Affairs
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	ctoria Oster
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIA	
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUE VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBJECT VIOLATION IS SUBJECT VIOLATION VIOLATI	D OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> STANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER	
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹
DATE: 3/7/24	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLAT	ION	No. A63	3043
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.			A1438
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd			
CITY: Fremont	STATE:C	A ZI	P: 94538
PHONE: (925) 212-8019			
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61			
OCCURRENCE			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:		🔽 Same	As Above
CITY:			
SOURCE: S#3015 NAME: Baseco			
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:			
DATE: 10/2/23	TIME:	HRS	5
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	□ REC	3 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No I	Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ RE	G 2 RULE ⁶ _SEC 30	7
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Fail	ure to Meet Permit Co	ondition
REG 5 SEC 301		G 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 essive Visible Emissi	
Prohibited Open Burning		-	
REG RULE SI		-	
REG RULE SI	ECTION	CODE	
Details: S-3015 not abated at all times of oper	ation and deviation	on not reported per Sta	ndard Condition F
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster			
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environm	ental Affairs		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X_	Victoria (Oster	
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN	A COPY OF TH	IS NOTICE WITH A V	VRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMME	DIATE CORRE	CTIVE ACTION YO	U HAVE
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUOUS TO SUBJECT TO S			
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTH			
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INIC	SP# <u>879</u>
DATE: 3/7/24	TIME: 092		

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A63044
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd	
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (925) 212-8019	
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61	
OCCURRENCE	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	_
	ZIP
SOURCE: S#3016 NAME: Clearcoat Bo	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:	
DATE: 10/2/23 1	1ME: HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE
REG RULE SECTION	
Details: S-3016 not abated at all times of operation a	and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F
Victoria Octor	
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmental	Δffairs
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X	toria Oster
	PY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED	E CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS
	ANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	GALACTION.
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #
	TIME: 0920 HRS MAILED
	THE TOTAL PARTICLE

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A63045	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (925) 212-8019		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	Same As Above	
CITY:		
SOURCE: S# 4006 NAME: E-coat Oven		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 1/5/24 T	IME: 1619 HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
	DEG 6 DUI E 4 650 204	
REG 5 SEC 301 Prohibited Open Burning	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301 Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTION	N CODE	
REG RULE SECTION		
Details: NPS booths & ovens were not abated at	all times of operation (Dev #7857)	
Viotoria Cotor		
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster	Affaira	
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmental		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN		
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS		
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	GALACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #	
	TIME: 1000 HRS MAILED	
	The second secon	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIC	No. A63053	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (925) 212-8019		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	Same As Above	
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S#4006 NAME: E-coat Ove	n	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 10/2/23	TIME: HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECT		
REG RULE SECT	ONCODE	
Details: S-4006 not abated at all times of operation and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F		
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster		
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmenta	l Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X Victoria Ostir		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE		
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER L		
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹	
DATE: 4/11/24	TIME: 1400 HRS V MAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A63054	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	✓P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (925) 212-8019		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S#3009 NAME: Primer Oven		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 10/10/23	IME: HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	▼ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
Details: S-3009 not abated at all times of operation a	and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F	
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster		
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmental	Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT (Softman) (Sixter)		
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X COUNTY AND DESTURN A SORW OF THE MORE THE		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE		
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS		
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY. YOUR RESPONSE DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.		
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #	
DATE: 4/11/24	TIME: 1400 HRS MAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	ON No	A63055
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	V P	G N# <u>A1438</u>
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA	ZIP: 94538
PHONE: (925) 212-8019		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		Same As Above
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S#4010 NAME: Clearcoat		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 10/2/23	_ TIME: 	HRS
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1	SEC 302
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to C	perate
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE 5	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Mee	t Permit Condition
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE	1 SEC 301
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visi	
REG RULE SEC	TION	_CODE
REG RULE SEC	TION	_CODE
Details: S-4010 not abated at all times of operation and deviation not reported per Standard Condition F		
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster		
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmen	al Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN		
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS		
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LEGAL ACTION.		
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu		INSP # 879
DATE: 4/11/24	TIME: 1400	HRS MAILED

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A63056	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.	✓P□G□N# <u>A1438</u>	
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (925) 212-8019		
▼ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
CITY:	ZIP	
SOURCE: S# 1002 NAME: E-coat Oven		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 12/4/22	IME: HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	▼ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
Details: S-1002 not abated at all times of operat	ion; non-compliance not reported	
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster		
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmental Affairs		
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT		
AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN		
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. THIS		
VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY, YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE	GALACTION.	
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP #	
	TIME: 0900 HRS MAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



NOTICE OF VIOLATIO	No. A63057	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (925) 212-8019		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	Same As Above	
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S# 1007 NAME: Sealer Oven		
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 2/5/23	ΓΙΜΕ: HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
REG RULE SECTION	ONCODE	
Details: S-1007 not abated at all times of operate	ion; non-compliance not reported	
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster		
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmental	Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		
WITHIN 10 DAYS RETURN A CO	DPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE		
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER LE		
ISSUED BY; Alyssa Espiritu	INSP # ⁸⁷⁹	
DATE; 4/18/24	TIME: 0900 HRS MAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.



BAY AREA BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

AIR QUALITY 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105
MANAGEMENT (415) 749-5000

NOTICE OF VIOLATION	No. A63058	
ISSUED TO: Tesla, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45500 Fremont Blvd		
CITY: Fremont	STATE: CA ZIP: 94538	
PHONE: (925) 212-8019		
✓ N# Mailing Address on F61		
OCCURRENCE		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:	Same As Above	
	ZIP	
SOURCE: S#4039 NAME: Prime & Cl	earcoat Oven	
EMISSION PT: P# NAME:		
DATE: 2/15/23	TIME: HRS	
REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 301	REG 2 RULE 1 SEC 302	
No Authority to Construct	No Permit to Operate	
REG 1 SEC 301	✓ REG 2 RULE SEC 307	
H & S CODE - 41700 Public Nuisance	Failure to Meet Permit Condition	
REG 5 SEC 301	REG 6 RULE 1 SEC 301	
Prohibited Open Burning	Excessive Visible Emissions	
REG RULE SECT	l	
REG RULE SECT	IONCODE	
Details: S-4039 not abated at all times of operation	ation; non-compliance not reported	
RECIPIENT NAME: Victoria Oster		
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Environmenta	al Affairs	
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT X		
WITHIN 10 DAYS, RETURN A C	OPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH A WRITTEN	
	TE CORRECTIVE ACTION YOU HAVE	
TAKEN TO PREVENT CONTINUED OR RECURRENT VIOLATION. <u>THIS</u> <u>VIOLATION IS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL PENALTY</u> , YOUR RESPONSE		
DOES NOT PRECLUDE FURTHER I		
ISSUED BY: Alyssa Espiritu	INSP# ⁸⁷⁹	
DATE: 4/18/24	TIME: 0900 HRS MAILED	

PERMIT VIOLATIONS - (REG 2, RULE 1, SECTION 301 AND/OR 302)

Within 30 days, a permit application must be submitted to the District's Permit Division. The permit application must reference the Violation Notice Number Shown on the front of this notice. If either the Violation Notice Number is not referenced or no permit application is received, then this matter will be referred to the District's Legal Department for legal action. Your response does not preclude further legal action.

If there are any questions regarding the submission of a Permit Application, call the Permit Services Division at (415) 749-4990.

ALL OTHER VIOLATIONS

Within 10 days, return a copy of this notice with a written description of the corrective action you have taken to prevent continued or recurrent violation. Immediate corrective action must be taken to stop the violation. This violation is subject to substantial penalty. Your response does not preclude further legal action.